Tariff Notice No. 1974/101-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty				
Ño.	Item		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.	
18489 17396 17052 16025 16001 17081 18371	85.12.019 85.19.059 85.19.059 85.19.078 85.19.119 85.21.022 90.17.009	Infra-red quartz heaters, used with hot needle perforation machine 11 000 volt oil circuit breakers	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2 10.8 23.7	
16074 17189 17190 17510	90.26.119	AL2300, AL5000, 80B, 250B, 500B American gas meters types C.V.M. and turbine Gas meters (other than diaphragm types of rated operating pressures up to and including 5 lb/sq. in. (351.6 kg/cm ²) and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2	
15266 15267 16075 16444 15906 18394	90.26.001 90.26.001 90.26.119 90.26.119 90.26.119 97.06.082	having a rated capacity up to 25 000 cu. ft/hour (708 m³/hr) Landis and Gyr "Trivector" meters	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2 10.8	
			*or such higher rates of duty Minister may in any case de				

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 October 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of September 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1974/99—Application for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.		То
	73.38.021	CURRENT APPROVAL: Stampings of stainless steel, in the rough and not built up, peculiar to making lotion and theatre bowls, douche cans, sputum mugs, urinals, bed pans, graduated measures and similar hospital hollowware, not including sinks, wash basins of built-in types, or kitchen utensils	Free	Free	Free	10.8	18	1/7/74	30/6/80
18290	73.38.021	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Stampings of stainless steel, in the rough and not built up, peculiar to making douche cans and sputum mugs, urinals and bed pans							

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 17 October 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of September 1974.